2(A)
P2
P1
3(R)
1(P)
3-Port Solenoid Valve Modular Type/
Residual Pressure Release Valve
Allows for space saving and reduced piping labour.

e�Spacer with
bracket∗2
How to Order
Flow direction
— Left to right
R Right to leftSolenoid valve type
E Residual pressure relief
3-port solenoid valve
Soft start-up function
— None
S With soft start-up function
Modular Type
2(A)1(P)
3(R)
Rated voltage
DC
5 24 VDC
Residual pressure relief
3-port solenoid valve
Symbol
With soft start-up function
VP 5 46 E 5 DZ 1 R
∗1  �Type A is only available for the VP500 and VP700.
Series
VP300 VP500 VP700 VP900
— Non-locking
push type V V V V
A
Non-locking
push type
(Manual)∗1
− V V −
E
Push-turn
locking type
(Manual)
V V V V
Manual override
1
Caution
1. �When using the surge voltage suppressor type, residual
voltage will remain. For details, refer to the catalogue
on https://www.smc.eu (VP300/500 Low wattage
specification).
2. �Connection threads are not available for the residual
pressure relief 3-port solenoid valve. Order a piping
adapter and spacer with bracket separately.
Short lead times
This system enables us to respond to your special needs
(accessory assembly or the designing of a modular unit) as
quickly as standard products.
Repeat orders
Once we receive a simple special part number from one of
your previous orders, we will process the order,
manufacture the product, and deliver it to you as quickly as
possible.
Simple Specials System
Please contact your local sales representative for more details.
For modular connection units (shipped assembled), the simple specials
system can be used.
VP346E/546E/746E/946E Series
RoHS
*  �Excludes the high-
pressure (K) type
Series
3 VP300
5 VP500
7 VP700
9 VP900
DIN terminal DIN (EN 175301-803C) terminal M12 connector
D: With connector
DZ: �With connector/
With light/surge